

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 10131/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in WA No. 592/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHIEF ENGINEER, YAMUNA KACCHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEHLATA TIWARI  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice only on the question for the matter being sent  
to the High Court for deciding the appeal which has been held to

be maintainable now.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master